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1 EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 9828084191 

ED.00 

2  We, Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., declare under our sole responsibility, that the product 

3  Machine Air dryer 

4  Type 

5  serial n.: 

6  which falls under the provisions of article 12.2 of the EC-Directive 2006/42/EC, is in conformity 
with the relevant Essential Health and Safety Requirements of the above Council Directive on the 

approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to Machinery.  The machinery complies 
also with the requirements of the directives: 2014/68/EC (pressure equipment), 2014/29/EC 

(simple pressure vessels, if applicable), 2014/30/EC (electromagnetic compatibility), 2014/35/EC 

(low voltage), 2009/125/EC (energy-related products), 2011/65/EC (ROHS Directive), 
2012/19/EC (WEEE), 2014/517/EC (Fluorinated Greenhouse Gases) and their amendments 

(Harmonized Standards used : EN ISO 12100:2010, EN 1012-1:2010, EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 
61000-6-4:2007+A1:2011, EN 60034:2010, EN 60204-1:2006+A1:2009, EN 61439-1:2011). 

7a Brand: Atlas Copco 

7b ATLAS COPCO Airpower n.v. , 
B-2610 Wilrijk Belgium is authorized to compile the technical file.

8 Conformity of the specification 9 Conformity of the machine to the specification 

to the directives    and by implication to the directives 

15 Date and signature final check:  

    Location:   Wilrijk Belgium 

21/05/2021

FX90(E7)230/50-C-CE-

ITJXXXXXX
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Toelichtingen/Explications/Explicationes/Spiegzioni/Forklaringer/Förklaringar/Muuta/Explicaçoes/ 
 

NL 1.EG VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING 2.Wij, Atlas Copco  n.v., verklaren onder onze exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid dat het produkt 3.Naam van 

machine  4.Type van machine 5.Serienummer  6.dat onder de voorzieningen valt van artikel 12.2 van Richtlijn 2006/42/EC van de EG, in overeenstemming is met de 

betreffende Vereisten inzake Gezondheid en Veiligheid van bovengenoemde Richtlijn van de Raad en zijn herzieningen aangaande de onderlinge overeenstemming van de 

wetgeving van de Lidstaten betreffende Machines. De machine voldoet ook aan de vereisten van de richtlijnen: 2014/29/EC (eenvoudige drukvaten), 2014/30/EC 

(electromagnetische verenigbaarheid),  2014/68/EC (druktoestellen), 2014/35/EC (laagspanning), 2009/125/EC(Energiegerelateerde producten), 2011/65/EU Richtlijn ROHS,  

2012/19/EC (betreffende afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA), 2014/517/EC (Gefluoreerde broeikasgassen) en hun wijzigingen. 7a.Divisie 7b. Atlas 

Copco is gemachtigd om het technisch dossier samen te stellen 8.Overeenstemming van de specifikatie met de richtlijnen 9.Overeenstemming van de machine met de 

specifikatie en, bij implicatie, met de richtlijnen 10.Uitgevers 11.Produktontwerp 12. Produktie 13.Naam 14.Handtekening 15.Datum 
 

DE 1.EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 2.Wir, Atlas Copco A.G., erklären hiermit in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt 3.Maschinenbezeichnung 

4.Maschinentyp 5.Seriennummer 6.das unter die Bestimmungen des Artikels 12.2 der EU-Richtlinie 2006/42/EC fällt, in Übereinstimmung ist mit den Gesundheits- und 

Sicherheitsanforderungen der obengenannten Richtlinie des Rates zur Angleichung der Rechtsvorschriften der  Mitgliedsstaaten für Maschinen entspricht ebenfells den 

Anforderungen der Richtlinien: 2014/29/EC (einfache Druckbehälter), 2014/30/EC (elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit),  2014/68/EC (Druckluftgeräte), und 2014/35/EC 

(Niederspannung), 2009/125EC (Energieverbrauchsrelevante Produkte) 2011/65/EU RoHS-Richtlinie - 2012/19/EC (betreffende afgedankte elektrische en elektronische 

apparatuur (AEEA), 2014/517/EC (Fluorierte Treibhausgase)  und deren Abänderungsvorschläge,. 7a.Abteilung 7b. Atlas Copco ist berechtigt, die technischen Unterlagen 

zusammenzustellen 8.Konformität der Spezifikation mit den Richtlinien 9.Konformität der Maschine mit der Spezifikation und als Folgerung mit den 

Richtlinine10.Herausgeber 11.Fertigungstechnik 12.Produktion 13.Name 14.Unterschrift 15.Datum 
 

FR 1.DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ CE 2.Nous, Atlas Copco n.v., déclarons sous notre responsabilité exclusive que ce produit 3.Désignation  4.Type 5.Numéro de 

série 6.qui rentre dans les clauses de l'article 12.2 des Directives CE 2006/42/CE, est en conformité avec les directives capitales sur les exigences de santé et sécurité de la 

directive du conseil précitée et ses amendements concernant le rapprochement des législations des états membres relatives aux machines. Lorsque concernée, cette machine 

répond également aux exigences des Directives: 2014/29/EC (réservoirs sous pression simples), 2014/30/EC (Compatibilité électromagnétique), 2014/68/EC (équipment de 

pression), 2014/35/EC (Basse tension), 2009/125/CE (relative aux produits liés à l'énergie), 2011/65/EC Directive ROHS, 2012/19/EC relative aux déchets d’équipements 

électriques et électroniques (DEEE), 2014/517/EC (Gaz à effet de serre fluorés) ainsi qu’à leurs amendements.7a.Division 7b. Atlas Copco est autorisé à constituer le 

dossier technique 8.Conformité de la spécification aux Directives 9.Conformité de la machine à la spécification et, par induction, aux Directives 10.Emetteurs 11.Ingénierie du 

produit 12.Fabrication 13.Nom 14.Signature 15.Date 
 

IT 1.DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA' CE 2.Noi, Atlas Copco n.v., dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilità che il prodotto 3.Denominazione della 

macchina 4.Tipo della macchina 5.Numero di serie 6.che  è soggetto alle disposizioni dell'articolo 12.2 della Direttiva CE 2006/42/EC, è conforme ai relativi Requisiti 

Essenziali ai fini della Sicurezza e della tutela salute della suddetta Direttiva del Consiglio sul riavvicinamento delle legislazioni degli stati membri relativa alle macchine.  

Inoltre la macchina è conforme ai requisiti delle direttive: 2014/29/EC (serbatoi semplici pressurizzati), 2014/30/EC (compatibilità elettromagnetica), 2014/68/EC 

(equipaggiamento pressurizzato), 2014/35/EC (bassa tensione), 2009/125/EC (relativa ai prodotti connessi al consumo di energia), 2011/65/EC (Direttiva ROHS), 

2012/19/EC (sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche - RAEE), 2014/517/EC (Gas Fluorurati ad effetto serra) e loro emendamenti. 7a.Divisione 7b. Atlas 

Copco è autorizzato a costituire il fascicolo tecnico 8.Conformità della specifica alle direttive 9.Conformità della macchina alla specifica ed implicitamente alle direttive 

10.Compilato da 11.Progettazione del prodotto 12.Fabbricazone 13.Nome e cognome 14.Firma 15.Data 
 

PT 1.DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA CE 2.Nós, Atlas Copco  n.v., declaramos, sob nossa responsabilidade exclusiva, que o produto 3.Nome da  máquina 

4.Tipo da máquina 5.Número de série 6.abrangido pelas disposições do artigo 12.2 da Directiva 2006/42/CEE, se encontra em conformidade com os Requisitos Básicos de 

Saude e Segurança da referida Directiva do Conselho respeitante à uniformização da legislação dos Estados Membros sobre Maquinaria. A máquina obedece também aos 

requesitos das directivas: 2014/29/EC (recipientes simples sob pressão),2014/30/EC (Compatibilidade electromagnética) e. 2014/68/EC (equipamento de pressão), e 

2014/35/EC (baixa tensão), 2009/125/CE (Produtos relacionados com o consumo de energia), 2011/65/EU Diretiva RSP, 2012/19/EC (para resíduos de equipamentos 

elétricos e eletrónicos -REEE), 2014/517/EC (Gases fluorados com efeito de estufa) e seus aditamentos. 7a.Divisão 7b. Atlas Copco está autorizada a compilar o processo 

técnico 8.Conformidade da especificação com a directiva 9.Conformidade da máquina com a especificação 10.Entidade emissora 11.Engenharia de Produtos 12.Produção 

13.Nome 14.Assinatura 15.Data  
 

GR 1.    TH Ϊ   2. Atlas Copco n.v., δηλώνουμε υπεύθυνα ότι το προϊόν 3. Ονομασία 

μηχανήματος 4. Τύπος μηχανήματος: 5. Αριθμός σειράς 6. το οποίο υπάγεται στις διατάξεις του άρθρου 12.2 της Κοινοτικής Οδηγίας Ε.Κ. 2006/42/EOK βρίσκεται σε 

συμμόρφωση με τις Βασικές Απαιτήσεις Υγιεινής και Ασφάλειας της προαναφερομένης Οδηγίας  του Συμβουλίου για την προσέγγιση των νόμων των Κρατών-Μελών 

των αναφερομένων σε Μηχανήματα.  Το μηχάνημα βρίσκεται επίσης σε συμμόρφωση με τις απαιτήσεις των οδηγιών:  2014/29/EOK (απλά αεροφυλάκια), 2014/30/EOK 

(ηλεκτρομαγνητική συμβατότητα), 2014/68/EOK (εξοπλισμός συμπίεσης) και 2014/35/EOK (χαμηλή τάση), 2009/125/ΕOΚ (Προϊόντα που σχετίζονται με την ενέργεια 

κατά), 2011/65/ΕΕ  Οδηγία ΠΕΟ, 2012/19/EC   σχετικά με τα απόβλητα ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού (ΑΗΗΕ), 2014/517/EC (Φθοριούχα αέρια 

θερμοκηπίου)  και άλλες τροποποιήσεις. 7α. Τμήμα  7β. Atlas Copco είναι εξουσιοδοτημένο να καταρτίσει τον τεχνικό φάκελο 8. Συμμόρφωση της προδιαγραφής προς 

την Οδηγία 9. Συμμόρφωση του μηχανήματος προς την προδιαγραφή και κατά συνέπεια προς τις οδηγίες 10. Εκδότες 11. Σχεδιασμός Προϊόντος 12. Κατασκευή 13. 

Ονομα 14. Υπογραφή 15. Ημερομηνία 
 

DK 1.EC-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING 2.Vi, Atlas Copco  n.v ., erklærer under eget ansvar,at produktet 3.Maskine, navn 4.Maskine, type 5.Serienummer 6.som 

relaterer til bestemmelserne i artikel 12.2 i EC-Direktivet 2006/42/EF, er i overensstemmelse med relevante Væsentlige Sikkerheds- og Sundhedskrav i ovennævnte Direktiv 

fra Rådet vedr. tilnærmelse mellem medlemslandenes love for maskiner. Maskinen opfylder ligeledes kravene i Direktiverne: 2014/29/EØF  (enkeltpladede 

trykbeholdere),2014/30/EØF (elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet), 2014/68/EF (trykærende udstyr) og 2014/35/EØF (lavspænding), 2009/125/EC (Energirelaterede produkter), 

2011/65/EU (Direktiv om elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr), 2012/19/EU (om affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr - WEEE), 2014/517/EC (Fluorholdige 

drivhusgasser) og disses ædringer. 7a.Division 7b. Atlas Copco  bemyndiges til at udarbejde det tekniske dossier 8.Specifikationens overensstemmelse med direktivet 

9.Maskinens overensstemmelse med specifikationen og følgende direktiverne 10.Udstedere 11.Produktkonstruktion 12.Fabrikation 13.Navn 14.Underskrift 15.Dato 
 

ES 1.DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CE 2.Nosotros, Atlas Copco n.v., declaramos bajo nuestra sola responsabilidad que el producto 3.Designación de la máquina 

4.Tipo de máquina 5.Número de serie 6.como se prevé en las disposiciones del artículo 12.2 de la Directiva de la CE 2006/42/CE, es conforme a los Requisitos Esenciales de 

Salud y Seguridad de dicha Directiva del Consejo sobre la concordancia de las leyes de los Estados Miembros con relación a la Maquinaria.  La máquina cumple también con 

los requistos de las siguientes directivas: 2014/29/EC (depósitos a presión simple), 2014/30/EC (compatibilidad electromagnética), 2014/68/EC (equipo de presión) y 

2014/35/EC (baja tensión), 2009/125/CE (sobre productos relacionados con la energía), 2011/65/UE (Directiva ROHS), 2012/19/UE (sobre residuos de equipos eléctricos y 

electrónicos - REEE) 2014/517/EC (Gases fluorados de efecto invernadero) y sus enmiendas. 7a.División 7b. Atlas Copco está autorizado para elaborar el expediente 

técnico 8.Conformidad de la especificación a las directivas 9.Conformidad de la máquina a la especificación y, por implicación, a las directivas 10.Emisores 11.Ingeniería de 

Producto 12.Manufactura 13.Nombre 14.Firma 15.Fecha 
 

SE 1.EG-DEKLARATION OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE 2.Vi, Atlas Copco  n.v., förklarar på vårt fulla ansvar att maskinen 3.Maskinens namn 4.Maskintyp 

5.Serienummer 6.som är föremål för bestämmelserna i artikel 12.2 av EG-direktiv 2006/42/CE, överensstämmer med "Väsentliga Hälsovårds- och Säkerhetskraven" i 

Ministerrådets ovannämnda direktiv om harmonisering av Medlemsstaternas lagar rörande maskiner. Maskinen överensstämmer också med direktivens krav: 2014/29/EC 

(enkla tryckkärl), 2014/30/EC (elektromagnetisk överensstämmelse), 2014/68/EC (tryckutrustning) och 2014/35/EC (lågspänning), 2009/125/EG  (Energirelaterade 

produkter), 2011/65/EU (ROHS-direktivet), 2012/19/EU (om avfall som utgörs av eller innehåller elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning - WEEE), 2014/517/EC 

(Fluorerade växthusgaser)  och deras tillägg. 7a.Avdelning 7b. Atlas Copco bemyndigas att upprätta den tekniska dokumentationen 8.Överensstämmelse av specifikationen 

med direktiven 9.Överensstämmelse av maskinen med specifikationen och indirekt med direktiven 10.Utfärdare 11.Produktteknik 12.Tillverkning 13.Namn 14.Namnteckning 

15.Datum 
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NO 1.EF SAMSVARSERKLÆRING 2.Vi, Atlas Copco Airpower, erklærer på eget ansvar at produktet 3.Maskinens navn 4.Maskintype5.Serienummer  

6.som hører inn under bestelmmelsene i artikkel 12.2 i EF-direktiv 2006/42/EF, er i samsvar med gjeldende grunnleggende helse- og sikkerhetskrav iovennevnte 

rådsdirektiv om tilnærming av medlemsstatenes lover vedrørende maskiner. Maskinen oppfyller også kravene i direktivene: 2014/29/EF (enkle trykkbeholdere), 

2014/30/EØF (elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet), 2014/68/EF (trykkbærende utstyr), 2014/35/EØF (lavspenning), 2009/125/EF (energirelaterte produkter), 

2011/65/EU(RoHS-direktiv), 2012/19/EU (På avfall av elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr - WEEE) 2014/517/EC (Fluoriserte klimagasser) og endringene deres. 7a.Divisjon 

7b. Atlas Copco er autorisert til å kompilere dentekniske arkiv 8.Spesifikasjonens samsvar med direktivene 9.Maskinens samsvar med spesifikasjonen og følgelig 

direktivene 10.Utstedere 11.Produktutvikling12.Fabrikasjon 13.Navn 14.Signatur 15.Dato 

   
 

FI 1. EY-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS 2. Me, Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., vakuutamme, että tuote 3. Koneen nimi  4. Koneen tyypi:  

5. Sarjanumero : 6. joka kuuluu EY – Direktiivin 2006/42/EY artiklan 12.2 alaisuuteen, täyttää mainitun direktiivin asianmukaiset terveys-ja työturvallisuusmääräykset, 

sekä kyseisiä koneita koskevat vastaavat kansalliset säädökset Laitteisto täyttää myös seuraavien direktiivien vaatimukset : 2014/29/EY (yksinkertaiset paineastiat), 

2014/30/EY (sähkömagneettiset häiriöt), 2014/68/EY (painelaitteet), 2014/35/EY (matalajännitteet) ja 2000/14/EY, 2009/125/EY (energiaan liittyvät tuotteet), 

2011/65/EU  ROHS-direktiivi, 2012/19/EU sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromusta 2014/517/EC (Fluoratut kasvihuonekaasut) sekjä niiden täydennyket. 7a. Yksikkö. 7b. 

Atlas Copco on valtuutettu kokoamaan teknisen tiedoston 8.Direktiivin määräystenmukaisuus 9. Koneen spesifikaation- ja direktiivien määräysten mukaisuus 10. 

Vakuutuksen antajat 11. Tuotteen suunnittelu 12. Valmistus 13.Nimi 14. Allekirjoitus 15. Päivämäärä  
 

CS 1. PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ ES 2. My, Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., prohlašujeme na svou výhradní odpovědnost, že výrobek 3. Název stroje: Compressed 

AirDryer 4. Typ stroje 5. Výrobní číslo 6. který spadá do rámce ustanovení článku 12.2 směrnice EC 2006/42/ES, je ve shodě s odpovídajícími základními požadavky 

nazdraví a bezpečnost uvedenými ve výše zmíněné směrnici Evropské rady, jak je definováno aproximačními zákony členských států, které se týkají strojníhozařízení. 

Strojní zařízení rovněž splňuje požadavky následujících směrnic: 2014/29/ES (jednoduché tlakové nádoby), 2014/30/ES(elektromagnetická kompatibilita), 2014/68/ES 

(tlaková zařízení), 2014/35/ES (zařízení pro nízká napětí), 2009/125/ES (výrobky spojené se spotřebou energie), 2011/65/ES  Směrnice ROHS , 2012/19/ES 

elektrických a elektronických zařízeních (OEEZ), 2014/517/ES (Fluorované skleníkové plyny)  o odpadních a příslušnýchdodatků. 7a. Divize 7b. Atlas Copco je 

oprávněn sestavit technickou dokumentaci 8. Shoda technické specifikace se směrnicemi 9. Shoda výrobku s technickými specifikacemi a následně se směrnicemi 10. 

Vystavitelé 11.Výrobní konstrukce 12. Výroba 13. Název 14. Podpis 15. Datum 
 

ET 1. EL VASTAVUSAVALDUS 2. Meie, Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., teatame oma täielikul vastutusel, et toode 3. Masina nimi 4.Masina tüüp 5. Seerianumber 6. 

mis langeb EL direktiivi 2006/42/EC artikli 12.2 määruste alla, vastab asjakohastele ülalmainitud Nõukogu liikmesriikide masinate kohta kehtivate seaduste ühtlustamise 

direktiivi Olulistele tervise- ja ohutusnõuetele. Masin vastab ka direktiivide: 2014/29/ EÜ (lihtsad tornid), 2014/30/ EÜ (elektromagnetiline ühilduvus), 2014/68/ EÜ 

(rõhuvarustus), 2014/35/ EÜ (madalpinge), 2009/125/EÜ (Energiamõjuga tooted), 2011/65/EÜ   (Ohtlike ainete kasutamist piirav direktiiv), 2012/19/EÜ elektri- ja 

elektroonikaseadmetest tekkinud jäätmete (elektroonikaromude), 2014/517/EÜ (Fluoritud kasvuhoonegaasid) kohta ning nende lisade nõudmistele. 7a. Osakond 7b. 

Atlas Copco on õigus koostada tehniline toimik 8. Spetsifikatsiooni vastavus direktiividele 9. Masina vastavus spetsifikatsioonidele ningkaudselt direktiividele 10. 

Väljaandjad 11. Toote tehnika 12. Tootmine 13. Nimi 14. Allkiri 15. Kuupäev 
 

HU 1. EK MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT 2. Az alulírott Atlas Copco Airpower n.v. vállalat kizárólagos felelőssége tudatában kijelenti, hogy azalábbi termék 3. 

Készülék neve 4. Készülék típusa 5. Sorozatszám 6. amely a 2006/42/EK irányelv 12. cikkének (2) bekezdés hatálya alá tartozik, megfelel a fenti, a gépekről szóló 

tagállami jogszabályok közelítéséről szóló tanácsi irányelv vonatkozó alapvetőegészségügyi és biztonsági követelményeinek. A készülék ezen kívül megfelel az alábbi 

irányelvek és azok módosításaikövetelményeinek is: 2014/29/EK (egyszerű nyomástartó edények), 2014/30/EK (elektromágneses kompatibilitás), 2014/68/EK 

(nyomástartóberendezések), 2014/35/EK (gyengeáram), 2009/125/EK (Energiával kapcsolatos termékek), 2011/65/EK RoHS irányelv, 2012/19/EK az elektromos és 

elektronikus berendezések hulladékairól (WEEE), 2014/517/EK (Fluorált üvegházhatású gázok) és módosításaik. 7a. Részleg 7b. Atlas Copco felhatalmazást kap, hogy 

a műszaki dokumentáció összeállítására 8. Megfelelőség az irányelvek specifikációinak 9. Akészülék megfelelősége a specifikációnak és következésképpen az 

irányelveknek is. 10. Kiadta 11. Terméktervezés 12. Gyártás 13. Név 14. Aláírás15. Dátum 
 

LV 1. EC ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA 2. Mēs, Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., paziņojam ar pilnu atbildību, ka ražojums 3. Iekārtas nosaukums 

4. Iekārtas tips 5. Sērijas numurs 6. kas ievēro ES 2006/42/EC direktīvas 12.2 noteikumus un atbilst iepriekš minētās Padomes direktīvas galvenajām prasībām attiecībā 

uz veselību un drošību dalībvalstu likumu saskaņošanā tehnikas jomā. Iekārta atbilst arī šādudirektīvu  prasībām un to grozījumiem: 2014/29/EC (vienkāršie 

spiedtrauki), 2014/30/EC (elektromagnētiskā atbilstība), 2014/68/EC(spiediena aprīkojums), 2014/35/EC (zemspriegums), 2009/125/EC (Ar enerģiju saistīti ražojumi), 

2011/65/ES ROHS Direktīva , 2012/19/ES par elektrisko un elektronisko ierīču atkritumiem (WEEE), 2014/517/EC (Fluorētas siltumnīcefekta gāzes) un to grozījumi 

7a. Sadalījums 7b. Atlas Copco ir pilnvarota sastādīt tehnisko lietu 8. Specifikācijas atbilstībadirektīvām 9. Iekārtas atbilstība specifikācijai un direktīvu netiešajām 

norādēm 10. Izdevēji 11. Izstrādājuma tehnoloģija 12. Ražošana 13. Vārds 14.Paraksts 15. Datums 
 

LT 1. EB ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA 2. Mes, Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., prisiimdami visą atsakomybę, pareiškiame, jog gaminys 3. Mašinos pavadinimas 4. 

Mašinos tipas 5. Serijinis numeris 6. kuriam taikomos EB direktyvos 2006/42/EC 12.2 straipsnio nuostatos, atitinkasusijusius minėtos Tarybos direktyvos svarbiausius 

poveikio sveikatai ir saugos reikalavimus, suderintus su šalių narių įstatymais, susijusiais sumašinomis ir mechanizmais. Įrengimai taip pat atitinka reikalavimus 

direktyvų: 2014/29/EB (vienkāršie spiedtrauki), 2014/30/EB (elektromagnetinis suderinamumas), 2014/68/EB (slėginė įranga), 2014/35/EB (žemos įtampos), 

2009/125/EB (Su energija susijusių produktų direktyva) bei jųpakeitimus, 2011/65/EB (ROHS direktyva), 2012/19/EB dėl elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekų (EEĮ 

atliekų), 2014/517/EB (Fluorintos šiltnamio efektą sukeliančios dujos) ir jų pakeitimai. 7a. Skyrius 7b. Atlas Copco yra įgaliotas sudaryti atitinkamą techninę bylą 8. 

Specifikacijos atitikimas direktyvoms 9. Mašinos atitikimas specifikacijai, taigi, ir direktyvoms 10. Leidėjai 11. Gaminiųkonstravimas 12. Gamyba 13. Pavardė 14. 

Parašas15. Data 
 

MT 1. DIKJARAZZJONI TA’ KONFORMITÀ – KE 2. Aħna, Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., niddikjaraw b’responsabbiltà unika tagħna, li l-prodott 3. Isem 

talmagna:Compressed Air Dryer 4. Tip tal-magna 5. Numru tas-serje 6. li jaqa’ taħt id-dispożizzjonijiet ta’ Artikolu 12.2 tad-Direttiva tal-KE 2006/42/KE, hukonformi 

mal-Ħtiġijiet dwar is-Saħħa u s-Sigurtà relevanti tad-Direttiva tal-Kunsill hawn fuq imsemmija dwar l-approssimazzjoni tal-liġijiet marbutamal-Makkinarju. Il-

makkinarju hu konformi wkoll mal-ħtiġijiet: 2014/29/KE (strumenti sempliċi ta’ pressjoni), 2014/30/KE(kompatibilità elettromanjetika), 2014/68/KE (tagħmir ta’ 

pressjoni), 2014/35/KE (vultaġġ baxx), 2009/125/KE (Prodotti relatati mal-enerġija), 2011/65/KE (Direttiva ROHS), 2012/19/KE (dwar skart ta’ tagħmir elettriku u 

elettroniku -WEEE), 2014/517/KE (Gassijiet Fluworurati b’Serra) u l-emenditagħhom. 7a. Diviżjoni 7b. Atlas Copco huwa awtorizzat li tagħmel il-fajl tekniku 8. 

Konformità ta’ l-ispeċifikazzjoni mad-direttivi 9. Konformità tal-prodott ma’ l-ispeċifikazzjoni u b’implikazzjoni, mad-direttivi 10.Maħruġ minn 11. Inġinerija tal-

Prodott 12. Manifattura 13. Isem 14. Firma 15. Data 
 

PL 1. DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI WE 2. My, Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., oświadczamy z pełną odpowiedzialnością, że produkt 3. Nazwa maszyny  

4. Typ maszyny 5. Numer seryjny 6. objęty przepisami artykułu 12.2 dyrektywy 2006/42/WE, jest zgodny z zasadniczymiwymaganiami ochrony zdrowia i 

bezpieczeństwa powyższej Dyrektywy Rady w sprawie zbliżenia ustawodawstw Państw Członkowskich odnoszącychsię do maszyn. Maszyna spełnia wymagania 

następujących dyrektyw: 2014/29/WE (proste zbiorniki ciśnieniowe), 2014/30/WE (kompatybilność elektromagnetyczna), 2014/68/WE (urządzenia ciśnieniowe), 

2014/35/WE (wyposażenie elektryczne niskiego napięcia), 2009/125/WE (Produkty związane z energią), 2011/65/WE (Dyrektywa ROHS), 2012/19/WE (w sprawie 

zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego - WEEE), 2014/517/WE (Fluorowane gazy cieplarniane),wraz z późniejszymi zmianami. 7a. Dział 7b. Atlas Copco 

upoważniony jest do przygotowania dokumentacji technicznej 8. Zgodność specyfikacji z dyrektywami 9. Zgodność produktu ze specyfikacją, a tym samym z 

dyrektywami 10. Wystawcy 11. Inżynier produktu 12. Producent 13. Nazwisko 14. Podpis 15.Data 
 

SK 1. Vyhlásenie o zhode ES 2. My, spoločnosť Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., vyhlasujeme na našu výhradnú zodpovednosť, že tento produkt 3.Názov stroja 

4. Typ stroja 5. Výrobné číslo 6. ktorý spadá pod ustanovenia článku 12.2 Smernice Európskych spoločenstiev 2006/42/ES je v súlade s príslušnými základnými 

bezpečnostnými a zdravotnými požiadavkami horeuvedenej Smernice Rady o aproximácii právačlenských štátov v súvislosti so strojnými zariadeniami. Toto strojné 

zariadenie takisto vyhovuje požiadavkám nasledovných smerníc :  2014/29/ES (jednoduché tlakové nádoby), 2014/30/ES (elektromagnetická kompatibilita), 2014/68/ES 

(tlakové zariadenia), 2014/35/ES (nízkenapätie), 2009/125/ES (Výrobky súvisiace s energiou), 2011/65/ES  (Smernica ROHS), 2012/19/ES (o odpade z elektrických a 

elektronických zariadení - OEEZ), 2014/517/ES (Fluórované skleníkové plyny) a ich dodatkov. 7a. Oddelenie 7b. Atlas Copco je oprávnený zostaviť technickú 

dokumentáciu 8. Zhoda špecifikácie s uvedenými smernicami 9. Zhoda strojaso špecifikáciou a tým aj s uvedenými smernicami 10. Vydavatelia 11. Návrh produktu 12. 

Výroba 13. Názov 14. Podpis 15. Dátum 
 



 Atlas Copco Airpower n.v. 
B-2610 Wilrijk  Belgium 

Page 4/6 

 

 

SL 1. IZJAVA ES O SKLADNOSTI 2. Mi, Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., s polno odgovornostjo izjavljamo, da je izdelek, 3. Ime stroja: 4. Tip stroja 5. Serijska številka 

6. ki spada pod določbe člena 12.2 Direktive ES 2006/42/EC, v skladu z ustreznimi bistvenimi zdravstvenimi invarnostnimi zahtevami zgoraj omenjene Direktive Sveta 

o približevanju zakonodaj držav članic v zvezi s stroji. Stroj je skladen z zahtevami direktiv: 2014/29/EC (enostavne tlačne posode), 2014/30/EC (elektromagnetna 

združljivost), 2014/68/EC (tlačna oprema), 2014/35/EC (nizkanapetost), 2009/125/EC (Povezani z energijo), 2011/65/EC (Direktiva ROHS), 2012/19/EC (o odpadni 

električni in elektronski opremi - OEEO), 2014/517/EC (Fluorirani toplogredni plini) in njihovimi dopolnili. 7a. Območje 7b. Atlas Copco je pooblaščena za sestavljanje 

tehnične dokumentacije 8. Skladnost specifikacije z direktivami 9. Skladnost stroja sspecifikacijo in z direktivami 10. Izdajatelji 11. Inženiring izdelka 12. Predelava 13. 

Ime 14. Podpis 15. Datum 
  

BG 1 ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ЕО 2 Ние, Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., декларираме на наша собствена отговорност, че продуктът 3 Име 

на машината 4 Тип на машината 5 Сериен номер 6 Който попада под разпоредбите на член 12.2.на Директивата на ЕО 2006/42/EO за сближаването на 

законодателствата на Страните-членки по отношение на машините, отговаря на съответните Съществени изисквания за здравеопазване и безопасност на 

тази директива. Машините съответстват и на изискванията на следните директиви и техните изменения и допълнения, както е посочено. а Оборудване за 

налягане -2014/68/EO    в Прост съд за налягане -2014/29/EO  г Електромагнитна съвместимост - 2014/30/EO д Оборудване за ниско напрежение - 

2014/35/EO - Енергийни продукти 2009/125/EO - Директива за ограничаване на съдържанието на вредни вещества – 2011/65/ЕO -  относно отпадъци от електрическо 

и електронно оборудване (ОЕЕО) – 2012/19/EO, 2014/517/EO (Флуорирани парникови газове) и техните изменения 7a. марка. 7b Atlas Copco Airpower NV. 

е получило разрешение за съставяне на техническо досие. 8 Съответствие на спецификацията с директивите 9 Съответствие на продукта със 

спецификацията и по подразбиране с директивите 10.а Издадено от 11 Инженеринг 12 Производство 13 Име 14 Подпис 15 Дата  

RO 1. DECLARAŢIE DE CONFORMITATE EC 2 Noi, Atlas Copco Airpower n.v., declarăm pe proprie răspundere că produsul 3 Nume echipament 4 Tip 

echipament 5 Număr de serie 6 care face obiectul prevederilor articolului 12.2., al directivei CE 2006/42/EC privind armonizarea legislaţiilor statelor membre referitoare 

la echipamente industriale, este în conformitate cu cerinţele esenţiale în materie de sănătate şi siguranţă din această directivă. Acest echipament este, de asemenea, în 

conformitate cu cerinţele următoarelor directive şi ale modificărilor acestora. - 2014/68/EC Echipamentele sub presiune c Recipientele simple sub presiune -2014/29/EC  

d Compatibilitatea electromagnetică - 2014/30/EC  e Echipamentele de joasă tensiune - 2014/35/EC  , Produsele asociate cu consumul de energie - 2009/125/EC, 

Directiva ROHS - 2011/65/EC ,  cu privire la deșeurile de echipamente electrice și electronice (DEEE) - 2012/19/EC, 2014/517/EC (Gaze cu efect de seră fluorurate) și 

modificările acestora 7.a. Standardele armonizate şi tehnice utilizate sunt identificate în documentele anexate  7.b.Atlas Copco Airpower NV. este autorizat să compileze 

dosarului tehnic 8 Conformitatea specificaţiilor cu directivele 9 Conformitatea produsului cu specificaţiile şi, implicit, cu directivele 10 Emitent 11 Proiectant 

12 Fabricant 13 Nume 14 Semnătură 15 Dată  

 

1  COMPONENTS SUBJECT TO 2014/68/EC Pressure Equipment Directive (as applicable): 

2 Vessel N/A (Equipment, subject to the Simple Pressure Vessel directive 2014/29/ECC                                                     
  is excluded from 2014/68/EC according article I, section 4.3.) 

3 Piping ART. 4.3 

4 Safety Accessories  N/A 

5 Pressure Accessories HERMETIC COMP. ART. 4.3 or MOD. A – EXCHANGER ART. 4.3 or 

MOD. D1 

6 CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT PROCEDURES FOLLOWED (as applicable): 

7 MODULE :       H 

8 This assembly has undergone the following conformity assessment procedures 

(Annex III) according to Directive 2014/68/EC: 
CAT. I, MOD. H                     Certificate No: 50332/1 

9 The Pressure Equipment Directive Notified Body: 
0525 Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH 

 

10 Name:  Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH 

11 Address: Am Sandtorkai 38-41, 20457 Hamburg, Deutschland 
 

NL  1. ONDERDELEN ONDERWORPEN AAN Richtlijn 2014/68/EG aangaande druktoestellen (indien van toepassing):  

2. Ketel (Apparatuur vallende onder de Richtlijn voor drukvaten van eenvoudige vorm 2014/29/EEG is uitgesloten van 2014/68/EG 

volgens artikel I, paragraaf 4.3) 3. Buizennet   4. Veiligheidsuitrusting 5. Uitrusting onder druk 6. GEVOLGDE PROCEDURES m.b.t. 

EVALUATIE VAN OVEREENSTEMMING (indien van toepassing): 7. MODULE : 8. Assemblymodules:  
9. IN KENNIS GESTELD ENTITEIT: 10. Naam: 11. Adres:  
 

DE  1. KOMPONENTEN DIE FALLEN UNTER RICHTLINIE 2014/68/EU für Druckluftgeräte (sofern zutreffend): 

2. Behälter (Betriebsmittel, die der einfachen Druckbehälterrichtlinie 2014/29/EWG unterliegen, sind von der Richtlinie 2014/68/EG 
gemäß Artikel I, Absatz 4.3) 3. Rohrleitungen 4. Sicherheitszubehör 5. Druckzubehör 6. GEFOLGTE 

KONFORMITÄTSVERFAHREN (sofern zuttreffend):7. MODULE : 8. Assemblymodules : 9. NOTIFIZIERTE 

GESELLSCHAFT: 10. Name: 11. Adresse:  
 

FR  1. COMPONSANTS SUJECTS à la DIRECTIVE de L’EQUIPEMENT de PRESSION 2014/68/EC (comme applicable):  

2. Réservoir (Les équipements visés par la directive 2014/29/CEE relative aux récipients à pression simples sont exclus de la directive 
2014/68/CE, comme défini à l'article I, section 4.3.) 3.  Tuyauterie 4. Accessoires de sécurité 5. Accessoires de pression  

6. PROCEDURES D’EVALUATION DE CONFORMITE SUIVIES (comme applicable): 7. MODULE : 8. Assemblymodules: 

9.CORPS NOTIFIE: 10. Nom: 11. Adresse:  
 

IT  1. COMPONENTI SOGGETTI ALLA Direttiva 2014/68/EC sugli equipaggiamenti pressurizzati (in quanto applicabili):  

2. Serbatoio (Le apparecchiature soggette alla Direttiva 2014/29/CEE relativa ai serbatoi semplici a pressione sono escluse dalla Direttiva 
2014/68/CE, in base all'articolo I, sezione 4.3). 3. Tubazioni 4. Accessori antifortunistici 5. Accessori pressurizzati  

6. PROCEDURE DI ACCERTAMENTO DELLA CONFORMITA’ SEGUITE  (in quanto applicabile): 7. MODULO :  

8. Assemblymodules: 9. ENTE A CUI E’ STATA FATTA LA NOTIFICA: 10. Nome: 11. Indirizzo:  
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PT  1. COMPONENTES SUJEITOS À 2014/68/EC DIRECTIVA sobre EQUIPAMENTOS de PRESSÃO (conforme aplicável): 2. 

Recipiente  (Os equipamentos sujeitos à Directiva 2014/29/CEE, relativa aos recipientes sob pressão simples, estão excluídos da Directiva 
2014/68/CE, de acordo com o artigo I, secção 4.3.) 3. Tubagem 4. Acessórios de Segurança 5. Acessórios de Pressão 6. 

PROCEDIMENTOS DE COMPROVAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE  SEGUIDOS (conforme apliável)  

7. MÓDULO : 8. Assemblymodules: 9. ENTIDADE NOTIFICADA: 10. Nome: 11. Endereço:  
 

GR  1. ΕΞΑΡΤΗΜΑΤΑ ΠΟΥ ΥΠΟΚΕΙΝΤΑΙ ΣΤΗΝ ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2014/68/EC σχετικά με εξοπλισμό υπό πίεση (όπως 

εφαρμόζονται): 2. Δοχείο (Ο εξοπλισμός που υπόκειται στην Οδηγία 2014/29/EΟΚ περί απλών δοχείων πίεσης εξαιρούνται από την 
Οδηγία 2014/68/ΕΚ βάσει του άρθρου I, ενότητα 4.3. )3. Σωληνώσεις 4. Εξαρτήματα Ασφαλείας  5. Εξαρτήματα Πίεσης   

6. ΔΙΑΔΙΚΑΣΙΕΣ ΕΚΤΙΜΗΣΗΣ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΠΟΥ  ΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΗΘΗΚΑΝ (όπως εφαρμόζονται): 7. ΔΙΑΤΑΞΗ: 

8. Assemblymodules 9. ΟΡΓΑΝΙΣΜΟΣ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ: 10.Ονομα: 11. Διεύθυνση: 

  
DK  1. KOMPONENTER OMFATTET AF 2014/68/EC DIREKTIV vedr. TRYKÆRENDE UDSTYR (som anvendeligt):  
2. Beholder (Udstyr, der er underkastet direktivet 2014/29/EØF om simple trykbeholdere, men ikke 2014/68/EF i henhold til artikel I, stk. 

4.3.) 3. Rørsystem 4. Sikkerhedsudstyr 5. Trykbærende udstyr 6. PROCEDURER TIL VURDERING AF OVERENSSTEMMELSE 

(som anvendelige): 7. MODULE : 8. Assemblymodules : 9. NOTIFICERET ORGAN:10. Navn: 11. Adresse:  
 

ES  1. COMPONENTES SUJETOS A LA DIRECTIVA  2014/68/CE sobre EQUIPO de PRESIÓN(si es aplicable):  

2. Depósito (El equipo sujeto a la Directiva 2014/29/CEE relativa a los equipos a presión simple se excluye de la Directiva 2014/68/CE 
según el artículo I, sección 4.3.) 3. Tubería  4.  Accesorios de seguridad 5. Accesorios a presión 6. PROCEDIMIENTOS DE 

CONFORMIDAD SEGUIDOS (si son aplicables) 7. MÓDULO : 8. Assemblymodules: 9. ENTIDAD NOTIFICADA:  

10. Nombre: 11. Dirección:  
 

SE  1. KOMPONENTER FÖREMÅL TILL TRYCKUSTRUSTNINGENS DIREKTIV 2014/68/EC (som det är tillämpligt):  

2. Kärl (Utrustning som omfattas av direktivet om enkla tryckkärl 2014/29/EEG är undantagna från 2014/68/EG i enlighet med avsnitt 4.3 
i artikel 1.) 3.Rör  4. Säkerhetstillbehör 5. Trycktillbehör 6. FÖLJDA PROCEDURER FÖR ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSENS 

BEDÖMNING (som det är  tillämpligt): 7. MODUL: 8. Assemblymodules: 9. UNDERRÄTTAT ORGAN: 10. Namn: 11. Adress: 

 

NO  1. DELER UNDERLAGT DIREKTIVET  2014/68/EF OM TRYKKBÆRENDE UTSTYR (alt etter hva som er aktuelt): 

2. Beholder (Utstyr som er underlagt direktiv 2014/29/EØF om enkle trykkbeholdere, er unntatt fra direktiv 2014/68/EF i henhold til 

artikkel I, avsnitt 4.3.) 3. Rørsystem  4. Sikkerhetstilbehør 5. Trykkbærende tilbehør 6.SAMSVARSVURDERINGSPROSEDYRENE 

ER FULGT (iht. Den aktuelle  modulen): 7. MODUL:   8. Assemblymodules: 9. MELDT ORGAN: 10. Navn: 11. Adresse: 

 

FI    1. 2014/68/EY PAINELAITEDIREKTIIVIN (soveltuvilta osin): 2. Säiliö (Yksinkertaisia paineastioita koskevan direktiiviin 
2014/29/ETY mukaiset laitteet muodostavat direktiivin 2014/68/EY artiklassa I, osassa 4.3 mainitun poikkeuksen. )3. Putkisto   

4. Turvalaitteet 5. Painelaitteet 6. NOUDATETUT MÄÄRITTELYMENETELMÄT (soveltuvilta osin): 7. MODUULI:    

8. Assemblymodules: 9. ILMOIUKSEN SAAJA: 10. Nimi: 11. Osoite: 
 

CS 1. SOUČÁSTI PODLÉHAJÍ SMĚRNICI 2014/68/ES o tlakových zařízení (pokud lze aplikovat): 2. Nádoba ( a. zařízení 

podléhající směrnici 2014/29/EES o jednoduchých tlakových nádobách jsou vyňaté ze směrnice 2014/68/ES podle článku I.,části 
4.3.)3.Potrubí  4.Bezpečnostní příslušenství 5. Tlakové příslušenství 6. DODRŽOVANÉ POSTUPY VYHODNOCOVÁNÍ 

SHODY(pokud lze aplikovat): 7. MODUL: 8. Assembly modules: 9. VYROZUMĚNÝ ORGÁN 10. Název 11. Adresa 

 
ET 1. OSAD VASTAVAD 2014/68/EC Rõhuvarustuse direktiivile (kui kohandatav): 2. Torn (Varustus, mida puudutab Lihtsa 

rõhumahuti direktiiv 2014/29/EMÜ, ei kuulu 2014/68/EÜ alla vastavalt artiklile I, peatükk 4.3.) 3. Torustik 4.Ohutusvarustus 

5.Rõhuvarustus 6. JÄRGNEVAD VASTAVUSE KINNITAMISE PROTSEDUURID (kui kohandatavad): 7.MODULE: 
8. Assembly modules: 9. TEAVITATUD ORGAN 10. Nimi 11. Aadress 

 

HU 1. A 2014/68/EK Nyomástartó berendezés irányelv (ha alkalmazható) HATÁLYA ALÁ ESŐALKATRÉSZEK:  

2. Edény (táblázatban a. A 2014/29/EGK Az egyszerű nyomástartó edényekre vonatkozó tagállami jogszabályok közelítéséről szóló 

irányelv alá tartozó berendezések kivételt képeznek a 2014/68/EK irányelv alól az I. cikk 4.3-as bekezdésének megfelelően.)  

3. Csővezeték 4. Biztonsági kiegészítők 5. Nyomástartó kiegészítők 6. A KÖVETETT MEGFELELŐSÉGÉRTÉKELÉSI 
ELJÁRÁSOK (ha alkalmazható): 7. MODUL: 8. Assembly modules: 9. BEJELENTETT SZERVEZET 10. Név 11. Cím 

 

LV 1. KOMPONENTI, KURI IR PAKĻAUTI 2014/68/EC direktīvai par spiediena aprīkojumu (ja irpiemērojams):  

2. Trauks (Aprīkojums, uz kuru attiecas Vienkāršo spiedtrauku direktīva  2014/29/EEK ir izslēgts no Direktīvas 2014/68/EK saskaņā 

ar 4. nodaļas 3. apakšnodaļas I pantu.) 3. Cauruļu sistēma 4. Drošības piederumi 5. Spiediena piederumi 6. TURPMĀKĀS 

ATBILSTĪBAS NOVĒRTĒJUMA PROCEDŪRAS (ja ir piemērojamas): 7. MODULIS: 9. INFORMĒTĀ INSTITŪCIJA 10. 
Nosaukums 11. Adrese 

 
LT 1. KOMPONENTAI, KURIEMS TAIKOMA 2014/68/EC Slėginės įrangos direktyva (jei taikytina): 2. Indas(lentelę a. Įranga, 

kuriai taikoma paprastųjų slėginių indų direktyva 2014/29/EEB, neįtraukiama į 2014/68/EB, remiantis I straipsnio 4.3 dalimi.) 3. 

Vamzdynai4. Saugos priedai 5. Slėginiai priedai 6. ATLIKTOS ATITIKTIES ĮVERTINIMO PROCEDŪROS (jei taikytina): 
7. MODULIS: 8. Assembly modules: 9. INFORMUOTA INSTITUCIJA 10. Pavardė 11. Adresas 

 

MT 1. KOMPONENTI SUĠĠETTI GĦAD-Direttiva 2014/68/KE Tagħmir ta’ Pressjoni (kif applikabbli):  

2.Strumenti (Tagħmir suġġett għad-Direttiva dwar l-istrumenti sempliċi ta’ pressjoni 2014/29/KEE huma esklużi mis- 2014/68/KE 

skond l-Artikolu 1, sezzjoni 4.3.b.) 3. Pajpijiet 4. Aċċessorji ta’ Sigurtà 5. Aċċessorji ta’ Pressjoni 6. PROĊEDURITA’ ANALIŻI 

DWAR ILKONFORMITÀ ĠEW SEGWITI (kif applikabbli): 7. MODULU 8. Assembly modules: 9. ORGANU NOTIFIKAT 
10. Isem 11. Indirizz 
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PL 1. ELEMENTY PODLEGAJĄCE dyrektywie 2014/68/WE dotyczącej urządzeń ciśnieniowych (w stosownych 

przypadkach): 2. Zbiornik (Urządzenia podlegające przepisom dyrektywy dotyczącej prostych zbiorników ciśnieniowych 2014/29/EWG 
nie podlegają dyrektywie 2014/68/WE zgodnie z artykułem I, część 4.3.) 3. Instalacja rurowa 4. Wyposażenie bezpieczeństwa 5. Osprzęt 

ciśnieniowy 6. PROCEDURY OCENY ZGODNOŚCI MAJĄCE ZASTOSOWANIE (w stosownych przypadkach): 7. MODUŁ: 8. 

Assembly modules: 9.JEDNOSTKA NOTYFIKOWANA 10. Nazwa 11. Adres 
 

SK 1. KOMPONENTY PODLIEHAJÚCE Smernici 2014/68/ES o tlakových zariadeniach (ak je použiteľná):  

2.Nádoba (Zariadenia podliehajúce smernici 2014/29/EHS o jednoduchých tlakových nádobách sú vyňaté zo smernice 2014/68/ES 
podľa článku I, časti 4.3.) 3. Potrubie 4. Bezpečnostné príslušenstvo 5. Tlakové príslušenstvo 6. POUŽITÉ POSTUPY 

POSÚDENIA ZHODY (ak súpoužiteľné):7. MODUL: 8. Assembly modules: 9. INFORMOVANÝ ORGÁN 10. Názov   

11. Adresa 

 
SL 1. SESTAVINE, ZA KATERE VELJA Direktiva 2014/68/ES v zvezi s tlačno opremo (kot se uporabljajo):  
2.Plovilo (Oprema, ki je v skladu z Direktivo o enostavnih tlačnih posodah 2014/29/EGS, je izključena iz 2014/68/ES glede na 1. člen, 

odstavek 4.3.) 3. Cevi 4. Varnostna armatura 5. Tlačna armatura 6. UPORABLJENI POSTOPKI ZA PRESOJO SKLADNOSTI (kot 

se uporabljajo):7. MODUL: 8. Assembly modules: 9. PRIGLAŠENI ORGAN 10. Ime 11. Naslov 
 

BG 1. компоненти, подлежащи на 2014/68/EC Директива за оборудване под налягане (както е приложимо): 

2. Съдове к (Оборудването, предмет на Директива  за прост съд за налягане 2014/29/EC, се изключва от 2014/68/EC в 
съответствие с член I, раздел 4.3) 3. Тръби л.  4. Аксесоари за налягане  5.Принадлежности за налягане 

6. процедурите за оценяване следват (както е приложимо): 7. Модул 8. модули събрание: 9. Директива за съоръжения под 

налягане нотифицираният орган: 10 Име 11. адрес 
 

RO 1. COMPONENTE SUPUSE la 2014/68/EC CE Directiva echipamente sub presiune (Se aplică ): 

2. Rezervoare (Echipamentele care fac obiectul directivei 2014/29/EC privind recipientele simple sub presiune sunt excluse din 
directiva 2014/68/EC, în conformitate cu articolul 1, secţiunea 4.3) 3. Tubulatură 4° Accesorii de siguranță 5. Accesorii de presiune  

6. Proceduri de evaluare a conformității 7. Modul 8. Montaj Module 9. Directiva privind echipamentele sub presiune notificat: 10. 
Nume 11. Adresa 
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